Income before income taxes and equity in earnings of non-
consolidated affiliates  30,130   22,010   65,911   27,282
Income tax expense  5,421   3,348   8,610   4,021
Income before equity in earnings of non-consolidated
affiliates  24,709   18,662   57,301   23,261
Equity in income (loss) of non-consolidated affiliates  (190)   (3)   840   1
Net income  24,519   18,659   58,141   23,262
Net income attributable to noncontrolling and redeemable
noncontrolling interests  (14,056)   (1,314)   (35,003)   (1,552)
Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common
shareholders $ 10,463   $ 17,345   $ 23,138   $ 21,710
Income Per Common Share:
Basic
Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common
shareholders $ 0.08   N/A   $ 0.19   N/A

Diluted
Net income attributable to Stagwell Inc. common
shareholders $ 0.08   N/A  $ 0.18   N/A

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic   126,425   N/A   124,367   N/A
Diluted  296,414   N/A   298,843   N/A

Page 7

SCHEDULE 2
STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMPONENTS OF NET REVENUE CHANGE
(amounts in thousands)

   Net Revenue - Components of Change   Change

Three Months
Ended June

30, 2021
Foreign

Currency
Net

Acquisitions
(Divestitures

)
 Organic  Total Change

Three
Months

Ended June
30  2022

 Organic  Total

Integrated
Agencies
Network

$ 289,065   $ (2,597)  $ 1,370   $ 27,004

$ 25,777

$ 314,842

9.3 %

8.9 %

Media Network 129,195  (3,633)   10,010   36,303   42,680   171875  28.1 %  33.0 %
Communications
Network 52,328  (292)   302   14,582   14,592   66920  27.9 %  27.9 %
All Other  9,623   (96)   (5,694)   (1,154)   (6,944)   2,679   (12.0) %  (72.2) %

 $ 480,211   $ (6,618)  $ 5,988   $ 76,735   $ 76,105   $ 556,316   16.0 %  15.8 %

   Net Revenue - Components of Change   Change

Six Months
Ended June

30, 2021
Foreign

Currency
Net

Acquisitions
(Divestitures

)
 Organic  Total Change

Six Months
Ended June

30, 2022  Organic  Total

Integrated
Agencies
Network

$ 543,371   $ (3,718)  $ 1,370   $ 79,413

$ 77,065

$ 620,436

14.6 %

14.2 %

Media Network 250,277  (4,879)   14,217   67,741   77,079   327356  27.1 %  30.8 %
Communications
Network 99,859  (388)   302   29,599   29,513   129372  29.6 %  29.6 %
All Other  15,485   (107)   (10,950)   1,361   (9,696)   5,789   8.8 %  (62.6) %

 $ 908,992   $ (9,092)  $ 4,939   $ 178,114   $ 173,961   $ 1,082,953   19.6 %  19.1 %

Note: Due to changes in the Company’s internal management and reporting structure in the second quarter of 2022, reportable segment results for periods presented prior to the
second quarter of 2022 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain reporting units (brands) between operating segments.

Page 8

SCHEDULE 3
STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS
(amounts in thousands)

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2022

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communications
Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 314,842   $ 171,875   $ 66,920   $ 2,679   $ —   $ 556,316
Billable costs   63,326   22,421   30,850   —   —   116,597

Revenue  378,168   194,296   97,770   2,679   —   672,913

Billable costs  63,326   22,421   30,850   —   —   116,597
Staff costs  195,942   102,285   42,014   2,664   6,563   349,468
Administrative costs  31,465   24,001   7,520   493   2,870   66,349
Unbillable and other costs, net  17,128   11,890   155   7   —   29,180

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  70,307   33,699   17,231   (485)   (9,433)   111,319

Stock-based compensation  4,663   4,969   649   —   2,850   13,131
Depreciation and amortization  18,010   8,643   2,524   750   2,304   32,231
Deferred acquisition
consideration  6,181   3,773   3,518   —   —   13,472
Impairment and other losses  784   —   —   1,482   —   2,266
Other items, net (1)  751   1,449   44   22   (379)   1,887

Operating income (loss) $ 39,918   $ 14,865   $ 10,496   $ (2,739)  $ (14,208)  $ 48,332

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Due to changes in the Company’s internal management and reporting structure in the second quarter of 2022, reportable segment results for periods
presented prior to the second quarter of 2022 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain reporting units (brands) between operating segments.

Page 9

SCHEDULE 4
STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS
(amounts in thousands)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2022

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communication
s Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 620,436   $ 327,356   $ 129,372   $ 5,789   $ —   $ 1,082,953
Billable costs   108,203   64,727   59,933   —   —   232,863

Revenue  728,639   392,083   189,305   5,789   —   1,315,816

Billable costs  108,203   64,727   59,933   —   —   232,863
Staff costs  389,242   198,308   81,637   5,200   15,719   690,106
Administrative costs  57,297   41,042   14,364   1,188   8,752   122,643
Unbillable and other costs, net  34,201   23,059   203   10   —   57,473

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  139,696   64,947   33,168   (609)   (24,471)   212,731

Stock-based compensation  9,736   6,229   406   8   4,773   21,152
Depreciation and amortization  36,890   16,839   5,064   1,251   3,391   63,435
Deferred acquisition
consideration  4,856   5,905   4,608   —   —   15,369
Impairment and other losses  784   557   —   1,482   —   2,823
Other items, net (1)  1,515   2,510   116   22   2,797   6,960

Operating income (loss) $ 85,915   $ 32,907   $ 22,974   $ (3,372)  $ (35,432)  $ 102,992

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Due to changes in the Company’s internal management and reporting structure in the second quarter of 2022, reportable segment results for periods
presented prior to the second quarter of 2022 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain reporting units (brands) between operating segments.

Page 10

SCHEDULE 5
STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS
(amounts in thousands)

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2021

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communications
Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 289,065   $ 129,195   $ 52,328   $ 9,623   $ —   $ 480,211
Billable costs   41,397   12,693   20,857   7   —   74,954

Revenue  330,462   141,888   73,185   9,630   —   555,165

Billable costs  41,397   12,693   20,857   7   —   74,954
Staff costs  178,093   86,377   33,478   5,093   9,527   312,568
Administrative costs  26,050   19,044   4,855   2,902   866   53,717
Unbillable and other costs, net  9,504   4,870   (560)   1,708   (132)   15,390

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  75,418   18,904   14,555   (80)   (10,261)   98,536

Stock-based compensation  6,132   71   181   —   554   6,938
Depreciation and amortization  7,200   7,430   1,587   499   1,669   18,385
Deferred acquisition
consideration  7,529   75   106   —   —   7,710

Impairment and other losses  1   —   —   (1)   —   —
Other items, net (1)  1,924   1,935   259   —   4,310   8,428

Operating income (loss) $ 52,632   $ 9,393   $ 12,422   $ (578)  $ (16,794)  $ 57,075

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Due to changes in the Company’s internal management and reporting structure in the second quarter of 2022, reportable segment results for periods
presented prior to the second quarter of 2022 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain reporting units (brands) between operating segments.

Page 11

SCHEDULE 6
STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS
(amounts in thousands)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

Integrated
Agencies
Network

Media
Network

Communications
Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 543,371   $ 250,277   $ 99,859   $ 15,485   $ —   $ 908,992
Billable costs   73,257   23,972   37,764   7   —   135,000

Revenue  616,628   274,249   137,623   15,492   —   1,043,992

Billable costs  73,257   23,972   37,764   7   —   135,000
Staff costs  333,401   166,977   66,189   10,346   16,821   593,734
Administrative costs  50,123   36,649   9,693   6,746   2,410   105,621
Unbillable and other costs, net  22,504   13,088   (656)   386   13   35,335

Adjusted EBITDA (1)  137,343   33,563   24,633   (1,993)   (19,244)   174,302

Stock-based compensation  3,454   95   242   —   1,184   4,975
Depreciation and amortization  14,329   14,878   3,413   1,521   3,371   37,512
Deferred acquisition
consideration  23,417   102   (188)   —   —   23,331

Impairment and other losses  875   —   —   —   —   875
Other items, net (1)  4,057   3,364   317   —   9,115   16,853

Operating income (loss) $ 91,211   $ 15,124   $ 20,849   $ (3,514)  $ (32,914)  $ 90,756

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Due to changes in the Company’s internal management and reporting structure in the second quarter of 2022, reportable segment results for periods
presented prior to the second quarter of 2022 have been recast to reflect the reclassification of certain reporting units (brands) between operating segments.

Page 12

SCHEDULE 7
STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
(amounts in thousands)

  June 30, 2022  December 31, 2021